

## Mr. & Miss Black Oklahoma State University

## Titleholder Description

Mr. and Miss Black OSU are representatives of the African American Student Association (Afro-Am), the Office of Multicultural Affairs (OMA) and Oklahoma State University. They must advance the vision and mission of the Afro-Am as spokespersons. Mr. and Miss Black OSU must uphold the Cowboy Standards, Student Code of Conduct and the OMA Leadership Agreement.

The royals shall create opportunities to interact with various communities on campus and in the greater Stillwater area to bring awareness and advocate for their platforms through quality programming and civic engagement. Mr. and Miss Black OSU will be honorary guests at campus and community events and programs. The royals must have the capacity to speak to a diversity of constituents on a variety of matters and uphold high standards of conduct.

Mr. and Miss Black OSU shall be actively involved in campus life activities and Black student organizations to have a comprehensive understanding of the value in holding the title of Mr. and Miss Black OSU.